Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital m

NHS Foundation Trust

Reference FOI1202425/374

Number:

From: Commercial

Date: 20 November 2024

Subject: Radiology Reporting Services

Q1 Name of any current supplier/provider of Tele-Radiology or Radiology Reporting

Services within the Trust
Al Medica

Heart Lung Health
Q2 The amount of reports performed by these service/solution over the last year
A2 Medica: 3,284 between 11/1/23 - 31/10/24.

Heart Lung Health: 12,300 between 11/1/23 - 31/10/24.

Q3 The cost associated with using the current supplier/provider for radiology reports,
preferably broken down by cost per report or as an annual figure

A3 Medica: For the current financial year of 24.25 so far, the spend from April to Oct is
£157k. Over the last 12 months, the spend is £281k.

Heart Lung Health: annual cost of contract: £979,999.20.
Q4 The start date and duration of the current contract for this service/solution
A4 Medica: start date: 27/09/2016, no duration as this is a rolling contract.
Heart Lung Health: start date: 14/03/2022, duration: 3 years.
Q5 The scheduled end date of the current contract
A5 Medica: no end date, as this is a rolling contract.
Heart Lung Health: 31/03/2025.

Q6 Whether there are any planned extensions or renewals for this contact, and if so, the
length of any extension options

A6 Medica: this is a rolling contract.
Heart Lung Health: no contract extension available.

Q7 Any procurement framework that will be used to tender for this service upon contract
expiry.



A7

Q8

A8

Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital m

NHS Foundation Trust

Medica: no framework
Heart Lung Health: no framework

The name, position and contact details of the people responsible for the management of
these service/solution within the Trust

Medica: Lyndsey Hester, Business Manager, Lyndsey.Hester@LHCH.nhs.uk

Heart Lung Health: Darren McGuiness, Change Programme Manager,
Darren.McGuinness@Ihch.nhs.uk



mailto:Lyndsey.Hester@LHCH.nhs.uk
mailto:Darren.McGuinness@lhch.nhs.uk

